Hospital
Total Births
Vaginal Births
VBAC
Primary C
Repeat C
Total C
Monitoring*
Induction*
Augmentation
Anesthesia*

Episiotomy

Hospital
Total Births
VaginalBirths
VBAC
Primary C
Repeat C
Total C
Monitoring*
Induction*
Augmentation
Anesthesia*

Episiotomy

Mercy

1089
53.0%

2.3%
27.5%
19.6%
47.0%
78.7%
19.3%
16.4%
83.9%

32.1%

St Charles

1692
53.7%

1.1%
24.8%
21.5%
46.3%
89.1%
16.9%
12.3%
89.6%

17.6%

S. Nassau Manhassett NUMC Winthrop

1712 6333 1548 4425

58.4% 60.5% 72.7% 59.7%

0.3% 8.3% 31.0% 1.1%

20.6% 39.5% 16.0% 23.6%

21.0% 21.3% 11.4% 16.7%

41.6% 39.5% 27.3% 40.3

71.9% 94.4% 114.5% 99.6%

28.6% 27.6% 33.7% 21.5%

20.2% 22.1% 39.7% 15.5%

90.3% 78.4% 67.4% 89.9%

32.4% 19.4% 7.0% 17.4%

Peconic Huntington SBU Good Sam Southside

383 1385 3691 2814 2430
52.6% 57.3% 60.6% 46.3% 56.1%
0.0% 1.9% 9.2% 1.8% 0.5%
26.8% 20.6% 22.2% 30.8% 20.7%
20.5% 22.1% 17.2% 22.9% 23.2%
47.4% 42.7% 39.4% 53.7% 43.9%
99.4% 98.8% 91.1% 99.8% 98.0%
7.5% 28.1% 19.3% 59.8% 35.2%
24.2% 20.1% 19.7% 21.0% 19.4%
46.5% 84.5% 84.2% 90.4% 70.3%
38.4% 20.6% 3.8% 28.0% 34.9%

Plainview

1169
57.1%
5.8%
20.7%
22.7%
42.9%
108.2%
33.5%
22.1%
93.4%

34.9%

S. Hampton
651
66.2%
6.8%
16.9%
16.9%
33.8%
98.6%
25.9%
17.8%
74.6%

18.8%

*Monitoring = Internal and External, Induction = By rupturing bag of waters or with medicine, Anesthesia = all types, All hospitals Breech rates add up to less than 1% of births.

LIJ

5959
61.4%
8.7%
22.5%
16.1%
38.6%
100.7%
22.3%
15.8%
83.6%

21.9%

St Catherine

1108
51.2%
1.4%
24.2%
24.6%
48.8%
106.8%
32.0%
32.2%
90.8%

25.6%



